
Case Information

14 00911-14605762 Division III Carter, Robert

02/20/2014 Indicted Not in Custody Appealed

Party

The State of Tennessee

Other

WATSON, KENDRICK

01/21/1980

Black

Address
7050 WINDSWEPT LN
OLIVE BRANCH MS 38654-0000

Attorney
TOOTEN, TERRELL
Retained

Lead Attorney
Atkinson, Shae
Court Appointed

The State of Tennessee

Shelby County Government

Address
662 E GAGE AVE
MEMPHIS TN 38106

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0

1 of 12 4/28/2019, 11:01 AM



Plea

Judicial Officer
Coffee, Lee V

Disposition

Judicial Officer
Coffee, Lee V

Charge

Charges
WATSON, KENDRICK

Description Statute Level Date

1 CONSP UPCS W/INTSELL>300LB
MARIJUA

39-17-417 Felony A 02/24/2014

2 CONSP UPCS W/INT SELL>300GR
COCAINE

39-17-417 Felony A 02/24/2014

3 MONEY LAUNDERING 39-14-903 Felony B 02/24/2014

4 APPEAL 11-11-1111 Civil Ordinances 03/18/2019

Bond Settings

Setting Date

2/24/2014

Disposition Events

1 CONSP UPCS W/INTSELL>300LB MARIJUA Guilty Plea

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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State Prison Confinement

07/26/2017

Tennessee Department of Corrections

17 Years

14 00909,10; 17 00424

12 02943,44

1 CONSP UPCS W/INTSELL>300LB MARIJUA Guilty Plea

2 CONSP UPCS W/INT SELL>300GR COCAINE Nolle Prosequi no Court Costs

3 MONEY LAUNDERING Nolle Prosequi no Court Costs

1 CONSP UPCS W/INTSELL>300LB MARIJUA Adult Felony

Events and Hearings

9:00 AM

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

9:00 AM

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Conversion Copied To Active Calendar

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Report Date

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Report Date

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Motion Hearing

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Disposed

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Case is Disposed

Attorney

Coffee, Lee V

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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Financial

9:00 AM

Reset

Coffee, Lee V

9:00 AM

Case Transfer

Total Financial Assessment $50,895.00
Total Payments and Credits $0.00

7/26/2017 Transaction Assessment $25.00

7/26/2017 Transaction Assessment $50,855.00

2/2/2019 Transaction Assessment $15.00

Total Financial Assessment $587.00
Total Payments and Credits $0.00

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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7/26/2017 Transaction Assessment $587.00

Details https://cjs.shelbycountytn.gov/CJS/Home/WorkspaceMode?p=0
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